

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 13445 OF 2025
IN
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 34723 OF 2025

Diliprao Dattatray Mohite

...Applicant/
Appellant

Versus

Mr.Ashwin Lodha Authorized Rpresentative Of
Phoenix Realtors Pvt.Ltd. And Anr.

...Respondents

Mr. Sunil Malvankar, for the Appellant.

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : May 06, 2026

P. C. :

1. Await service upon the Respondent Nos. 1 and 2.
2. Stand over to **17th June, 2026.**

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]